Research Journal

MA'ARIF-E-ISLAMI

Volume No.12 Issue No.2

July 2013 to December 2013



MA'ARIF-E-ISLAMI

Volume No.12 Issue No.2

ISSN: 1992-8556

July 2013 to December 2013



RULES AND REGULATION FOR PUBLICATION

Following are the basic rules for publication of a research in "Ma'arif-e-Islami":

- 1- Research Papers submitted for publication, should be related with the Fields of Islamic Studies
- 2- Research should be objective and comprehensive. It should follow a scientific method in terms of depending on original references, documentation and explanation of "Ahadeeth" showing their degree of authenticity.
- 3- Any Research submitted for publication, should not have been published in either a book, a journal or any other means of publication.
- 4- Research should be concluded by brief summary manifesting results and opinions included therein.
- 5- An abstract of the article in English should be attached with the research paper.
- 6- Research will be forwarded for peer review to two experts, nominated by Patron-in Chief.
- 7- Pages of research should be at least fifteen of the journal.
- 8- Researcher's name should be written in complete along with current position, if any.
- 9- Researches, which are not be published, will not be returned.

Note: All researches published in "Ma'arif-e-Islami" express the viewpoints of their authors.

All Correspondences should be addressed to:

Editor: **Dr. Abdul Hamid Khan Abbasi**Chairman, Department of Quran & Tafseer,
Faculty of Arabic & Islamic Studies
Allama Iqbal Open University, H-8, Islamabad
E-mail:a hameed k@hotmail.com, Tel:051-9250166–9057870

Subscription Yearly: Rs. 200/- Single Copy: Rs.100/- Composing & Designing: *Muhammad Azam*

Published by:

H.E.C Approved

Research Journal

MA'ARIF-E-ISLAMI

Volume No.12 Issue No.2, July 2013 to Dec, 2013 Patron -in-Chief:

Prof. Dr. Nazir Ahmed Sangi, (Vice Chancellor) Editor-in-Chief:

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Baqir Khan Khakwani

ditor

Dr. Abdul Hameed Khan Abbasi, Dr. Khalil ur Rehman Assistant Editors:

Dr. Muhammad Sajjad, Dr. Mohyuyddin Hashmi, Dr. Zakriya

Editorial Board

Prof. Dr. Ali Asghar Chishti Chairman, Department of Hadith and Seerah, Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad.	Prof. Attaullah Siddiqui Director, Institute of Higher Education Islamic Foundation, United Kingdom.
Dr. Ghulam Yousaf Chairman, Department of Islamic Law, Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad.	Dr. Azzeddine Ben Zeghiba Editing Director, Afaq Al -Thaqafah Wa Al - Turath, Juma Al Majid Center for Culture & Haritage, Dubai.
Prof. Dr. Muhammad Shakil Auj. Dean, Faculty of Islamic Studies, University of Karachi.	Prof. Dr. Khalid Mahmood Sheikh Street No.75. House No.695, G-10/4, Islamabad.
Prof Dr. Tahir Mansoori Director General, Shariah Academy,International Islamic University,Islamabad.	Prof. Dr. Sajida Alvi Emerita, Institute of Islamic Studies, Canada.
Prof. Dr. Hafiz Mahmood Akhtar Dean, Faculty of Islamic Studies, University of Punjab, Lahore.	Dr. Abdul Ali Achakzai Chairman, Department of Islamic Studies, University of Balochistan, Quetta.
Prof. Dr. Dost Muhammad Director, Islamic Centre, University of Peshawar.	Prof. Dr. Tanveer uz Zaman Dean, Faculty of Education, Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad.
Prof. Dr. Shahid Iqbal Kamran Chairman, Department of Iqbaliat, Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad.	Dr. Abdul Hamid Khan Abbasi (Editor) Chairman, Department of Quran & Tafseer, Faculty of Arabic & Islamic Studies, Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad.

ADVISORY BOARD

Prof. Dr. Anees Ahmed	Prof. Dr. Abdul Muqsood
Vice Chancellor, Rifah International	Faculty of Usool Ud Din,
University, Islamabad.	Al Azhar University, Cairo(Egypt).
Prof. Dr. Khalid Masood	Prof. Mustansar Meer
Director General, Islamic Research	Youn's town university,
Instute, International Islamic University,	America.
Islamabad.	
Prof. Dr. Jamila Shaukat	Prof. Dr. Miraj Ul Islam Zia
Ex-Director, Sheikh Zaid Islamic Center,	Instute of Arabic & Islamic Studies
University of the Punjab, Lahore.	University of Peshawar, Peshawar.
Prof. Dr. Muhammad Al Ghazali	Prof. Dr. Muhammad Zia UI Haque
Islamic Research Instute,	Dean Faculty of Sharia & law,
International Islamic University,	International Islamic University, Islamabad.
Islamabad.	
Prof. Dr. Muhammad Akram Rana	Prof. Dr. Khalil-ur-Rehman
Department of Islamic Studies,	Ex-Professor, Department of Arabic, Allama
Baha ud Din Zakariya University, Multan.	Iqbal Open University, H-8, Islamabad.

A REFERRED RESEARCH JOURNAL

- O Deals with contemporary and new issues from the Islamic perspective.
- O Its contents cover most of the disciplines of Islamic Studies: such as Hadith, Fiqh, Islamic Thought, History & Culture, Economics, Contemporary Islamic Books and fatwas reviews, and comments on the academic issues.
- O Contributors are generally faculty members from various universities & research institutes.
- O Paper are subject to evaluation according to the regulations laid down by the Editorial Board of the journal by leading scholars and specialists of Islamic studies with the purpose of promoting Islamic academic research to better serve the Muslim Ummah and its cause.